
Locating a Site Assessor
A site assessor samples the soil during an underground storage tank removal to determine if a petroleum discharge has 
occurred. The site assessor presents the findings of this work in a written report that is submitted to the Department. 
The site assessment must meet the requirements of Chapter 691 Rules for Underground Oil Storage Facilities. The 
following options could be used to locate an assessor. 

Thru Tank Installers/Removers:  
the type of oil product stored in the UST a certified installer/remover may be required when an underground storage 
tank is removed. These contractors generally subcontract assessors or may recommend an assessor. The Department 
can provide a list of certified tank installers/removers. 

In Yellow Pages or By Web Search; Categories:  Civil Engineers  -  Consulting Geologists  -  Geologists  -  

Call firms on the following list:
Maine are not listed.The Department does not certify, endorse, or register site assessors and, consequently, has not 
maintained a complete list of assessors. The following companies have submitted a site assessment to the Department 
recently: 

Engineers  -  Environmental Engineers  -  Geotechnical Engineers  -  Environmental  -  Ecological

The Department certifies underground tank installers/removers. Depending on

Some of the firms on this list have more than one office location. Firms outside of 
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Windham JCressey@BeaconMaine.com

www.BeaconMaine.com

(207) 376-5001

Beacon Environmental Consultants, LLC John Cressey

Falmouth ceg@cegenvironmental.com

www.cegenvironmental.com

(207) 253-1990

Campbell Environmental Group Rich Campbell

Brewer DKingman@ces-maine.com

www.ces-maine.com

(207) 989-4824

Machias,  Presque Isle,  Lewiston

CES, Inc. Dennis Kingman

Caribou MHersey@countyee.com

www.CountyEE.com

(207) 472-0858

County Environmental Engineering, Inc. Michelle Hersey

Westbrook JNewcomb@crederellc.com

crederellc.com

(207) 828-1272

Credere Associates, LLC Judd Newcomb
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Vassalboro envirome@fairpoint.net(207) 592-5998

Donald Robbins CG Don Robbins

Bangor fgscmt@aol.com

www.fgscmt.com

(207) 947-3184

Fessenden Geo-Environmental Services Arnold Fessenden

Portland christopher.snow@GZA.com

www.GZA.com

(207) 879-9190

GZA GeoEnvironmental Christopher Snow

Portland S.Kelley@haleyaldrich.com

www.haleyaldrich.com

(207) 482-4600

Haley & Aldrich, Inc Steve Kelley

New Sharon mikecg1@myfairpoint.net(207) 778-6180

Michael J.White C.G. Michael White

Portland nsabatine@ransomenv.com

www.ransomenv.com

(207) 772-2891

Ransom Consulting, Inc. Nick Sabatine

Bangor DDunning@swcole.com

www.swcole.com

(207) 848-5714

Caribou,  Gray,  Augusta

S.W. Cole Engineering David Dunning

South Portland GAustin@SebagoTechnics.com

SebagoTechnics.com

(207) 200-2100

Sebago Technics Grant Austin

Westbrook ErinP@stgermaincollins.com

www.stgermaincollins.com

(207) 591-7000

St.Germain Collins Erin Pike
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Portland JMoody@WoodardCurran.com

www.woodardcurran.com

(800) 426-4262

Bangor

Woodard & Curran, Inc Jay Moody
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